



CIN NO.: L65990MH1994PLC084098

November 18, 2024

To,  
BSE Limited  
Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai- 411 001

Symbol: 533156

**Kind Attn: The Manager  
Department of Corporate Services**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper clippings for publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024**

**Ref: Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of Newspaper Publications of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, published on November 16, 2024, in:

- a) The Free Press Journal- English Daily
- b) Navshakti- Marathi Daily

Please take the aforesaid information on your record.

For Rap Media Limited

**Rupinder Singh Arora**  
**Managing Director**  
DIN: 00043968



Encl: As above

**Registered Office :**

B1 Lilaram Bhavan, Dandpada, Khar Danda, Khar (West), Mumbai - 400 052.

Tel. : 91-22-42905000 (10 Lines) / 26041313

Website : www.rapmedia.co.in • Email : info@rapmalls.com

**TWENTY FIVE SOUTH REALTY LIMITED**

CIN: U51100MH1996PLC100876

Registered Office: Hindoostan Mills Compound, Kashinath Dhuri Marg, Patilwadi Off Veer Sarvarkar Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400025  
E-mail: info@twenty5south.com; Website: www.25south.in**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
(₹ in lakh)

| Sr. No.  | Particulars | Quarter Ended                   |                           |                           | Half Year ended           |                           | Year ended<br>31.03.2024<br>(Audited) |
|--|-------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|
|  |             | 30.09.2024<br>(Unaudited)       | 30.06.2024<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2023<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2024<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2023<br>(Unaudited) |                                       |
|  |             | 1. Total Income from Operations | 7,859                     | 8,849                     | 18,498                    | 16,708                    |                                       |
| 2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | (1,064)     | (1,009)                         | (8,434)                   | (2,073)                   | (7,911)                   | (10,507)                  |                                       |
| 3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | (1,064)     | (1,009)                         | (8,434)                   | (2,073)                   | (7,911)                   | (10,507)                  |                                       |
| 4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | (1,064)     | (1,009)                         | (3,784)                   | (2,073)                   | 4,500                     | (27,366)                  |                                       |
| 5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (1,064)     | (1,009)                         | (3,784)                   | (2,073)                   | 4,500                     | (27,366)                  |                                       |
| 6. Paid up Equity Share Capital  | 5           | 5                               | 5                         | 5                         | 5                         | 5                         |                                       |
| 7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)  | -           | -                               | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         |                                       |
| 8. Securities Premium Account  | 18,663      | 18,663                          | 18,663                    | 18,663                    | 18,663                    | 18,663                    |                                       |
| 9. Net Worth   | (58,064)    | (57,000)                        | (24,126)                  | (58,064)                  | (24,126)                  | (55,992)                  |                                       |
| 10. Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt  | 2,52,410    | 2,52,410                        | 2,47,410                  | 2,52,410                  | 2,47,410                  | 2,52,410                  |                                       |
| 11. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares   | -           | -                               | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         |                                       |
| 12. Debt Equity Ratio  | 0.74        | (5.53)                          | (12.28)                   | 0.74                      | (11.88)                   | (5.33)                    |                                       |
| 13. Earning per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)  |             |                                 |                           |                           |                           |                           |                                       |
| Basic  | (4,306)     | (2,095)                         | (7,862)                   | (4,306)                   | 9,348                     | (56,852)                  |                                       |
| Diluted  | (4,306)     | (2,095)                         | (7,862)                   | (4,306)                   | 9,348                     | (56,852)                  |                                       |
| 14. Capital Redemption Reserve   | -           | -                               | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         |                                       |
| 15. Debenture Redemption Reserve   | -           | -                               | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         |                                       |
| 16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio  | 0.93        | 0.93                            | (0.42)                    | 0.93                      | 0.64                      | 0.79                      |                                       |
| 17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio  | 0.93        | 0.93                            | (0.42)                    | 0.93                      | 0.64                      | 0.79                      |                                       |

**Note:**

- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2024.
- The Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016 and in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual financial results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the annual financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.
- For the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.
- Figures for the previous year have been regrouped/reclassified/rearranged to conform to the figures of the current year. The pertinent items need to be disclosed if the said disclosure is required as per Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Praphul Shinde  
Wholetime Director  
DIN 3140671

Date : November 14, 2024

Place : Mumbai

**RAP MEDIA LIMITED**

CIN : L6590MH1994PLC084098

Regd. Office: B1, Lilaram Bhavan, Dandpada, Khar Danda, Khar West, Khar Colony, Mumbai, Maharashtra- 400052  
Website: www.rapmediatd.co.in; Email: info@rapmalls.com**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024**

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Standalone                |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           | Consolidated              |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           | Year Ended<br>31.03.2024<br>(Audited) |                  |
|---------|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------|
|         |   | Quarter Ended             |                           | Half Year Ended           |                           | Quarter Ended             |                           | Half Year Ended           |                           | Quarter Ended             |                           | Half Year Ended           |                           |                                       |                  |
|         |   | 30.09.2024<br>(Unaudited) | 30.06.2024<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2023<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2024<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2023<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2024<br>(Unaudited) | 30.06.2024<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2023<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2024<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2023<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2024<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2023<br>(Unaudited) |                                       |                  |
| I       | (a) Revenue from operations   | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                                     | -                |
| II      | (b) Other income  | 3.95                      | 0.51                      | 0.43                      | 4.45                      | 0.79                      | 3.95                      | 0.51                      | 0.43                      | 4.45                      | 0.79                      | 3.95                      | 0.51                      | 0.43                                  | 4.45             |
|         | <b>Total Income from Operations (net)</b>   | <b>3.95</b>               | <b>0.51</b>               | <b>0.43</b>               | <b>4.45</b>               | <b>0.79</b>               | <b>3.95</b>               | <b>0.51</b>               | <b>0.43</b>               | <b>4.45</b>               | <b>0.79</b>               | <b>3.95</b>               | <b>0.51</b>               | <b>0.43</b>                           | <b>4.45</b>      |
| III     | <b>Expenses</b>   |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                                       |                  |
| (a)     | Consumption of Raw Material   | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                                     | -                |
| (b)     | Purchase of Stock in Trade  | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                                     | -                |
| (c)     | Change in Inventories of finished goods / work in progress and stock in trade   | -                         | -5,874.83                 | -                         | -5,874.83                 | -                         | -                         | -5,874.83                 | -                         | -5,874.83                 | -                         | -                         | -5,874.83                 | -                                     | -                |
| (d)     | Employees Benefit Cost  | 3.11                      | 5.04                      | 3.90                      | 8.14                      | 7.70                      | 6.26                      | 5.04                      | 3.90                      | 8.14                      | 7.70                      | 6.26                      | 5.04                      | 3.90                                  | 8.14             |
| (e)     | Depreciation & amortisation expenses  | 7.62                      | 8.22                      | 6.29                      | 15.84                     | 12.57                     | 7.62                      | 8.22                      | 6.29                      | 15.84                     | 12.57                     | 7.62                      | 8.22                      | 6.29                                  | 15.84            |
| (f)     | Finance Cost  | 0.01                      | 0.01                      | -                         | 0.03                      | -                         | 0.01                      | 0.01                      | -                         | 0.03                      | -                         | 0.01                      | 0.01                      | -                                     | 0.03             |
| (g)     | Other Expenses  | 22.00                     | 26.50                     | 8.99                      | 48.50                     | 23.93                     | 23.11                     | 26.50                     | 8.99                      | 48.50                     | 23.93                     | 23.11                     | 26.50                     | 8.99                                  | 48.50            |
|         | <b>Total Expenses</b>   | <b>32.74</b>              | <b>-5,835.06</b>          | <b>19.18</b>              | <b>-5,802.32</b>          | <b>44.20</b>              | <b>42.10</b>              | <b>-5,835.06</b>          | <b>19.18</b>              | <b>-5,802.32</b>          | <b>44.20</b>              | <b>42.10</b>              | <b>-5,835.06</b>          | <b>19.18</b>                          | <b>-5,802.32</b> |
| IV      | <b>Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)</b>  | <b>-28.79</b>             | <b>5,835.56</b>           | <b>-18.75</b>             | <b>5,806.77</b>           | <b>-43.41</b>             | <b>-38.15</b>             | <b>5,835.56</b>           | <b>-18.75</b>             | <b>5,806.77</b>           | <b>-43.41</b>             | <b>-38.15</b>             | <b>5,835.56</b>           | <b>-18.75</b>                         | <b>5,806.77</b>  |
| V       | Exceptional Items   | -                         | -346.46                   | -                         | -346.46                   | -                         | -                         | -346.46                   | -                         | -346.46                   | -                         | -                         | -346.46                   | -                                     | -346.46          |
| VI      | <b>Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (V-VI)</b>  | <b>-28.79</b>             | <b>6,182.02</b>           | <b>-18.75</b>             | <b>6,153.23</b>           | <b>-43.41</b>             | <b>-38.15</b>             | <b>6,182.02</b>           | <b>-18.75</b>             | <b>6,153.23</b>           | <b>-43.41</b>             | <b>-38.15</b>             | <b>6,182.02</b>           | <b>-18.75</b>                         | <b>6,153.23</b>  |
| VII     | Extraordinary / Exceptional items   | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                                     | -                |
| VIII    | <b>Profit before tax (VII-VIII)</b>   | <b>-28.79</b>             | <b>6,182.02</b>           | <b>-18.75</b>             | <b>6,153.23</b>           | <b>-43.41</b>             | <b>-38.15</b>             | <b>6,182.02</b>           | <b>-18.75</b>             | <b>6,153.23</b>           | <b>-43.41</b>             | <b>-38.15</b>             | <b>6,182.02</b>           | <b>-18.75</b>                         | <b>6,153.23</b>  |
| IX      | <b>Tax expense</b>  |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                                       |                  |
| (i)     | Current tax   | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                                     | -                |
| (ii)    | Deferred Tax  | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                                     | (27.17)          |
| X       | <b>Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (IX-X)</b>   | <b>-28.79</b>             | <b>6,182.02</b>           | <b>-18.75</b>             | <b>6,153.23</b>           | <b>-43.41</b>             | <b>-38.15</b>             | <b>6,182.02</b>           | <b>-18.75</b>             | <b>6,153.23</b>           | <b>-43.41</b>             | <b>-38.15</b>             | <b>6,182.02</b>           | <b>-18.75</b>                         | <b>6,153.23</b>  |
| XI      | Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations   | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                                     | -                |
| XII     | Tax expense of discontinuing operations   | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                                     | -                |
| XIII    | <b>Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII-XIII)</b>   | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                              | <b>-</b>         |
| XIV     | <b>Profit (Loss) for the period (XI+XIV)</b>  | <b>-28.79</b>             | <b>6,182.02</b>           | <b>-18.75</b>             | <b>6,153.23</b>           | <b>-43.41</b>             | <b>-38.15</b>             | <b>6,182.02</b>           | <b>-18.75</b>             | <b>6,153.23</b>           | <b>-43.41</b>             | <b>-38.15</b>             | <b>6,182.02</b>           | <b>-18.75</b>                         | <b>6,153.23</b>  |
| XV      | <b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>   | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                  | <b>-</b>                              | <b>0.28</b>      |
| A       | (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss   | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                                     | -                |
|         | (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss   | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                                     | -                |
| B       | (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss   | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                                     | -                |
|         | (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss   | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                                     | -                |
| XVI     | <b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)</b> | <b>-28.79</b>             | <b>6,182.02</b>           | <b>-18.75</b>             | <b>6,153.23</b>           | <b>-43.41</b>             | <b>-38.15</b>             | <b>6,182.02</b>           | <b>-18.75</b>             | <b>6,153.23</b>           | <b>-43.41</b>             | <b>-38.15</b>             | <b>6,182.02</b>           | <b>-18.75</b>                         | <b>6,153.23</b>  |
| XVII    | <b>Earning Per Share (EPS)</b>  |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                                       |                  |
| Basic   | -0.49   | 105.12                    | -0.32                     | 104.63                    | -0.74                     | -0.65                     | 105.12                    | -0.32                     | 104.63                    | -0.74                     | -0.65                     | 105.12                    | -0.32                     | 104.63                                | -0.74            |
| Diluted | -0.49   | 105.12                    | -0.32                     | 104.63                    | -0.74                     | -0.65                     | 105.12                    | -0.32                     | 104.63                    | -0.74                     | -0.65                     | 105.12                    | -0.32                     | 104.63                                | -0.74            |

**Note:**

- The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved in the meeting of Board of Directors held on 14/11/2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30th September 2024 and have issued Limited Review Report with an unmodified opinion.
- The Company is engaged primarily in the business of renting of property, which constitutes single reportable segment. Accordingly, the Company is single segment company in accordance with Ind-AS 108 "Operating Segments".
- The Company has also regrouped/rearranged previous year's figures wherever necessary.
- During the quarter under review, Company has made investment in White River Properties LLP and holds 42.5% stake in the LLP. Accordingly, consolidated results are presented.

By order of the Board of Directors  
For Rap Media Limited  
Rupinder Singh Arora  
Managing Director  
DIN :00043968Place : Mumbai  
Date: 14/11/2024**PUBLIC NOTICE**

M/s. Federation of Indian Emigrants Management Councils & Associations (Earlier known as "Employment Promotion Council of Indian Personnel") is the member of Sai-prasad Commercial Premises Co-op. Society Ltd., together with Share Certificate No. 34 of 10 shares bearing distinctive numbers from 21 to 25 (both inclusive) and 121 to 125 (both inclusive) in respect of Office No. 105, situated at Sai-prasad Commercial Premises Co-op. Society Ltd. Plot no.05, CTS No. E/845, 1<sup>st</sup>/4<sup>th</sup> Road, Opp. Khar Railway Station, Khar West Mumbai 400052.

The member has informed that they have lost or misplaced the original Share certificate and the same is not traceable and have requested this Society to issue Duplicate Share Certificate. The member has also filed an FIR with Mumbai police on 11<sup>th</sup> October, 2024.

Anyone having any claim or custody are called upon to file claim at the Society's registered office at above address during office hours within 15 days from the date of this notice along with the original Certificate / documents in support thereof. Thereafter it will be presumed that no charge or claim exists and the Society shall be deemed to have complied with the law and will issue the duplicate share certificate without any liability whatsoever.

For Sai-prasad Commercial Premises Co-operative Society Ltd.  
Chairman.

Place: Mumbai

Date: 15-11-2024

**MITSHI INDIA LIMITED**CIN:L65910MH1983PLC031230  
REGD. OFF : 2, Juhu Aradhana CHS Ltd., Juhu Lane, Mumbai 400 058.  
E-mail :- shahkumar23@mitshi.in ; Website: www.mitshi.in**UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Amount in Lacs            |                               |  |
|---------|--|---------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
|         |  | Quarter ending 30/09/2024 | Half year ended on 30/09/2024 | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2023 |
|         |  | (Unaudited)               | (Unaudited)                   | (Unaudited)  |
| 1       | Total income from operations   | 118.46                    | 219.27                        | 1382.33  |
| 2       | "Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"  | 130.59                    | 43.08                         | 12.92  |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"   | 4.85                      | 1.09                          | 128.10   |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"   | 4.56                      | 0.81                          | 94.80  |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 4.56                      | 0.81                          | 94.80  |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 880.00                    | 880.00                        | 880.00   |
| 7       | "Earnings Per Share (of Rs. /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -  |                           |                               |  |
| 1.      | Basic  | 0.05                      | 0.01                          | 1.08   |
| 2.      | Diluted  | 0.05                      | 0.01                          | 1.08   |

Note:  
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and year ended 30.09.2024 unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Year Ended Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity, www.mitshi.in.  
b. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
c. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Date: 14th November, 2024  
On behalf of Managing Director, For Mitshi India Limited  
Place: MUMBAI  
KUMAR VASANTLAL SHAH DIN: 01451912**HARIYANA SHIP-BREAKERS LTD****HARIYANA SHIP-BREAKERS LIMITED**

Registered Office : 156, Maker Chambers VI, 220, Jammalal Bajaj Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021.

CIN : L61100MH1981PLC024774, Tel. 022-22043211, Fax-22043215

Website : www.hariyanagroup.com, Email id : secretarial.hariyana@gmail.com / ISO Certified (14001:2004/9001:2008/30000:2009)

**STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

Rs. In Lakhs

| SL No. | Particulars  | Standalone               |                          |                          |                          |                          |                        | Consolidated             |                          |                          |                          |                          |                        |
|--------|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|
|        |  | Quarter Ended            |                          | Half Yearly              |                          | Year Ended               |                        | Quarter Ended            |                          | Half Yearly              |                          | Year Ended               |                        |
|        |  | 30-Sep-24<br>(Unaudited) | 30-Jun-24<br>(Unaudited) | 30-Sep-23<br>(Unaudited) | 30-Sep-24<br>(Unaudited) | 30-Sep-23<br>(Unaudited) | 31-Mar-24<br>(Audited) | 30-Sep-24<br>(Unaudited) | 30-Jun-24<br>(Unaudited) | 30-Sep-23<br>(Unaudited) | 30-Sep-24<br>(Unaudited) | 30-Sep-23<br>(Unaudited) | 31-Mar-24<br>(Audited) |
| 1      | Total Income from operations   | -                        | 22.45                    | 9,084.30                 | 22.45                    | 14,730.40                | 14,863.19              | -                        | 22.45                    | 9,084.30                 | 22.45                    | 14,730.40                | 14,863.19              |
| 2      | Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 71.05                    | 36.68                    | 614.45                   | 107.74                   | 273.98                   | 395.77                 | 71.05                    | 36.68                    | 614.44                   | 107.74                   | 273.98                   | 395.76                 |
| 3      |  |                          |                          |                          |                          |                          |                        |                          |                          |                          |                          |                          |                        |

**RR METALMAKERS INDIA LIMITED**  
CIN: L51901MH1995PLC331822  
Registered Office- B-001 & B-002, Ground Floor, Antop Hill Warehousing Complex Ltd, Barkat Ali Naka, Salt Pan Road, Wadala (E), Mumbai-400037, Maharashtra  
Corporate Office- 2nd Floor, Sugar House, 93/95, Kazi Sayed Street, Masjid West, Mumbai- 400 003, Maharashtra.  
Tel. No.: 022-6192555/56, E-mail: info@rmetalmakers.com, Website: www.rmetalmakers.com

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 in Lakhs (Except EPS)**

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Results                  |                          |                          |                          |                          |                        |
|---------|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|
|         |  | Quarters Ended           |                          | Half Year Ended          |                          | Year Ended               |                        |
|         |  | 30-Sep-2024<br>Unaudited | 30-Jun-2024<br>Unaudited | 30-Sep-2023<br>Unaudited | 30-Sep-2024<br>Unaudited | 30-Sep-2023<br>Unaudited | 31-Mar-2024<br>Audited |
| 1       | Total Income from operations   | 1,118.02                 | 2,849.34                 | 1,152.97                 | 3,967.36                 | 6,135.36                 | 9,680.37               |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 27.47                    | 50.51                    | 29.32                    | 77.98                    | 73.96                    | 161.79                 |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 27.47                    | 50.51                    | 29.32                    | 77.98                    | 73.96                    | 161.79                 |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 21.24                    | 38.09                    | 29.31                    | 59.33                    | 50.39                    | 105.12                 |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 21.24                    | 38.09                    | 29.31                    | 59.33                    | 50.39                    | 104.79                 |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 900.88                   | 900.88                   | 900.88                   | 900.88                   | 900.88                   | 900.88                 |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet)   | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                        | (229.45)               |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)  | 0.24                     | 0.42                     | 0.33                     | 0.66                     | 0.56                     | 1.17                   |
| 9       | Basic  | 0.24                     | 0.42                     | 0.33                     | 0.66                     | 0.56                     | 1.17                   |
| 10      | Diluted  | 0.24                     | 0.42                     | 0.33                     | 0.66                     | 0.56                     | 1.17                   |

**Notes:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (http://rmetalmakers.com).  
2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 14/11/2024.  
3 The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).  
4 This Results is being filed under the authorisation of interim Resolution Professional (IRP).  
5 The figures of the previous periods have been rearranged/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period/year's classification.

**By order of the Board of Directors**  
**For RR Metalmakers India Limited**  
Harshika Kothari  
Company Secretary  
M. No.: A61964

Mumbai, 14/11/2024

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that my client MR. DAVID JUJIN PEREIRA who along with LATE MICHAEL JUJIN PEREIRA agreed to purchase the plot of land bearing Old Survey No-124 New Survey No-27, Hissa No-34, area admeasuring about 1000 Sq. Meters being, lying and situated at Village: Utan, Bhayandar (W), Taluka & Dist. Thane by Agreement for Sale Dated 17/09/2003 from LATE FAROQUE MOHAMMED SHARIF SHAIKH & Now my client is purchasing an area admeasuring about 625 Sq. Meters out of total area 1000 Sq. Meters of plot of land bearing Old Survey No-124 New Survey No-27, Hissa No-34, being, lying and situated at Village: Utan, Bhayandar (W), Taluka & Dist. Thane from MR. MOHAMMED ADIL FAROQUE SHAIKH. The person having any claim against or to the said above mentioned plot of land by way of Agreement, exchange, mortgage, and otherwise howsoever, hereby required to make the same known in writing with evidence to undersigned at his office at 109, Parvati Smruti, Station Road, Near Rajesh Hotel Bhayandar (W), Dist. Thane 401 101. Within 14 days from the publication of this notice otherwise the claim if any will be considered as waived & purchase proceeding will be completed which please note.

(BHARAT M.SHAH)  
Advocate High Court

Place: Bhayandar  
DATE: 15/11/2024

**जाहीर सूचना**  
जानतेला यादारे सूचित करण्यत येते की आमचे पक्षकार रीना अलेक्स डिसुझा उर्फ रीना आयडोक जनुमाला यांचे दिवंगत पती आयडोक जनुमाला यांचा कुटुंबी मृत्युपत्र ना करता मृत्यू झाला आहे. त्यांच्या पश्चात १. विधवा पत्नी रीना अलेक्स डिसुझा उर्फ रीना आयडोक जनुमाला आणि २. कु. क्रिस्टिना रीना आयडोक जनुमाला हे कायदेशीर वारस आहेत.  
१. माझ्या पक्षकारांचे असे म्हणणे आहे दिवंगत आयडोक जनुमाला व त्यांचे संदर्भित कुणाचाही कोणताही अधिकार / दावा / हक्क / स्वाम्य / इच्छा नाही जर कोणाकडे असा अधिकार / दावा / हक्क / स्वाम्य / इच्छा असतील तर १५ दिवसांच्या आत लेखी स्वरूपात कळवावे. वर नमूद केलेल्या कालावधीच्या समाप्तीनंतर कोणतेही आक्षेप आणि/किंवा दावे विचारात घेतले जाणार नाहीत किंवा आमच्या पक्षकारांवर ते बंधनकारक असणार नाहीत.  
एंडव्होकट देबिका शुक्ला  
पत्ता: A/5, लाइलक सी एच एम. लि., जागिद एन्वेलव्ह, कनकिया रोड, मोरा रोड (एच). ठाणे-४०१ १०७

**INDIA STEEL WORKS LIMITED**  
REGD. OFFICE: India Steel Works Complex, Zenith Compound, Khopoli, Raigad - 410203

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024**

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Standalone               |                          |                          |                          |                          |                        |
|---------|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|
|         |   | Quarter ended            |                          | Half Year ended          |                          | Year ended               |                        |
|         |   | 30-Sep-2024<br>Unaudited | 30-Jun-2024<br>Unaudited | 30-Sep-2023<br>Unaudited | 30-Sep-2024<br>Unaudited | 30-Sep-2023<br>Unaudited | 31-Mar-2024<br>Audited |
| 1       | Total Income from Operation (net)*<br>*(This includes other income) | 59.91                    | 6.28                     | 35.63                    | 66.20                    | 154.65                   | 726.02                 |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items                          | (450.52)                 | (441.59)                 | (602.97)                 | (892.11)                 | (1,148.39)               | (1,744.77)             |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) after exceptional items                           | (224.59)                 | (441.59)                 | (602.97)                 | (666.18)                 | (1,148.39)               | (1,162.47)             |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) after tax   | (224.59)                 | (441.59)                 | (602.97)                 | (666.18)                 | (1,148.39)               | (1,162.47)             |
| 5       | Total comprehensive income  | (224.59)                 | (441.59)                 | (602.97)                 | (666.18)                 | (1,148.39)               | (880.43)               |
| 6       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1/- per share -      | 3,980.81                 | 3,980.81                 | 3,980.81                 | 3,980.81                 | 3,980.81                 | 3,980.81               |
| 7       | Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve                          | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                        | (6.46)                 |
| 8       | Earnings per share face value @ Rs.1/- each.                        | (0.11)                   | (0.11)                   | (0.15)                   | (0.22)                   | (0.29)                   | (0.44)                 |
| a)      | Basic (in Rs.) - (Before Exceptional Items)                         | (0.11)                   | (0.11)                   | (0.15)                   | (0.22)                   | (0.29)                   | (0.44)                 |
| a)      | Basic (in Rs.) - (After Exceptional Items)                          | (0.11)                   | (0.11)                   | (0.15)                   | (0.22)                   | (0.29)                   | (0.44)                 |
| b)      | Diluted (in Rs.) - (After Exceptional Items)                        | (0.11)                   | (0.11)                   | (0.15)                   | (0.22)                   | (0.29)                   | (0.44)                 |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, the same has been filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015. The Full formats are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the the Company's website at www.indiasteel.in.

**For INDIA STEEL WORKS LIMITED**  
Varun S. Gupta  
Managing Director - DIN: 02938137

Date : 14th November, 2024  
Place : Mumbai

**FORMAT C-2**  
(For political party to publish in website, newspapers, TV)

**Declaration about criminal antecedents of candidates set up by the party**  
(As per the judgment dated 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2018 of Hon'ble Supreme Court in WP (Civil) No. 536 of 2011 (Public interest Foundation & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Anr.)

Name of Political Party : **Bharatiya Janata Party**  
Name of Election : **Maharashtra Legislative Assembly - 2024**  
Name of State/UT : **Maharashtra**

| 1       | 2                    | 3                            | 4   | 5  |
|---------|----------------------|------------------------------|---|--|
| Sl. No. | Name of constituency | Name of candidate            | (A) Pending Criminal Cases                  | (B) Details about cases of conviction for criminal offences  |
|         | <b>161 - Charkop</b> | <b>YOGESH AMRITLAL SAGAR</b> | Name of Court, Case No. & Status of Case(s) | Description of Offence(s) & punishment imposed<br><b>Maximum Punishment Imposed</b>  |
| 1       |                      |                              | Pending.                                    | FIR No. 130/2022, u/s. 353, 143, 145, 147, 151, 152, 153, 188, 269, 270, 290 of IPC, Sec. 37 (3), 135 of Maharashtra Police Act with Sec. 2, 3, 4, The Epidemic Diseases Act with Kandivali Police Station.<br>Nil<br>Nil<br>Nil |
| 2       |                      |                              | Pending.                                    | FIR No.770/2021, u/s. 143, 145, 149, 188, 269, 270 of IPC with Kandivali Police Station.<br>Nil<br>Nil<br>Nil  |

Name of constituency : **161 - Charkop**

Signature of office bearer of the Political Party  
Name and designation.....  
**Chandrashekhar Bawankule**  
President,  
**Bharatiya Janata Party, Maharashtra**

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 08/11/2024

**FORMAT C-2**  
(For political party to publish in website, newspapers, TV)

**Declaration about criminal antecedents of candidates set up by the party**  
(As per the judgment dated 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2018 of Hon'ble Supreme Court in WP (Civil) No. 536 of 2011 (Public interest Foundation & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Anr.)

Name of Political Party : **Bharatiya Janata Party**  
Name of Election : **Maharashtra Legislative Assembly - 2024**  
Name of State/UT : **Maharashtra**

| 1       | 2                       | 3                          | 4   | 5  |
|---------|-------------------------|----------------------------|---|--|
| Sl. No. | Name of constituency    | Name of candidate          | (A) Pending Criminal Cases                  | (B) Details about cases of conviction for criminal offences  |
|         | <b>162 - Malad West</b> | <b>VINOD BABAJI SHELAR</b> | Name of Court, Case No. & Status of Case(s) | Description of Offence(s) & punishment imposed<br><b>Maximum Punishment Imposed</b>  |
| 1       |                         |                            | Pending.                                    | F.I.R. No. 43/2021, u/s. 141, 147, 149, 341, 188, 269, 431 of IPC with Malvani Police Station.<br>Nil<br>Nil<br>Nil  |
| 2       |                         |                            | Pending.                                    | F.I.R. No. 118/2022, CCTN NO. 161/2022, u/s. 141, 142, 143, 145, 149, 188 of IPC, Sec. 37(3) Sub Section 10, 135 Mumbai Police Act. 1951 with Malvani Police Station.<br>Nil<br>Nil<br>Nil |
| 3       |                         |                            | Pending.                                    | F.I.R. No. 340/2022, u/s. 153, 153(A), 141, 142, 143, 188 of IPC, Sec.37(3) Sub section 10, 135 Mumbai Police Act. 1951 with Malvani Police Station.<br>Nil<br>Nil<br>Nil                  |

Name of constituency : **162 - Malad West**

Signature of office bearer of the Political Party  
Name and designation.....  
**Chandrashekhar Bawankule**  
President,  
**Bharatiya Janata Party, Maharashtra**

**RAP MEDIA LIMITED**  
CIN - L65990MH1994PLC084098  
Regd. Office: B1, Lilaram Bhavan, Dandpada, Khar Danda, Khar West, Khar Colony, Mumbai, Maharashtra- 400052  
Website: www.rapmediaindia.com, Email: info@rapmalls.com

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024**

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Standalone              |                         |                         |                         |                         |                         | Consolidated            |                         |                         |                       |                 |                |
|---------|---|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|----------------|
|         |   | Quarter Ended           |                         | Half Year Ended         |                         | Quarter Ended           |                         | Half Year Ended         |                         | Quarter Ended           |                       | Half Year Ended |                |
|         |   | 30.09.2024<br>Unaudited | 30.06.2024<br>Unaudited | 30.09.2023<br>Unaudited | 30.09.2024<br>Unaudited | 30.09.2023<br>Unaudited | 30.09.2024<br>Unaudited | 30.09.2023<br>Unaudited | 30.09.2024<br>Unaudited | 30.09.2023<br>Unaudited | 31.03.2024<br>Audited |                 |                |
| I       | (a) Revenue from operations   | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                     | -               | -              |
| II      | (b) Other income  | 3.95                    | 0.51                    | 0.43                    | 4.45                    | 0.79                    | 3.95                    | 0.51                    | 0.43                    | 4.45                    | 0.79                  | 1.38            | 1.38           |
|         | <b>Total Income from Operations (net)</b>   | <b>3.95</b>             | <b>0.51</b>             | <b>0.43</b>             | <b>4.45</b>             | <b>0.79</b>             | <b>3.95</b>             | <b>0.51</b>             | <b>0.43</b>             | <b>4.45</b>             | <b>0.79</b>           | <b>1.38</b>     | <b>1.38</b>    |
| III     | <b>Expenses</b>   |                         |                         |                         |                         |                         |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |                 |                |
| (a)     | Consumption of Raw Material   | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                     | -               | -              |
| (b)     | Purchase of Stock in Trade  | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                     | -               | -              |
| (c)     | Change in Inventories of finished goods / work in progress and stock in trade   | -                       | -5,874.83               | -                       | -5,874.83               | -                       | -                       | -5,874.83               | -                       | -5,874.83               | -                     | -               | -              |
| (d)     | Employees Benefit Cost  | 3.11                    | 5.04                    | 3.90                    | 8.14                    | 7.70                    | 6.26                    | 5.04                    | 3.90                    | 8.14                    | 7.70                  | 16.95           | 16.95          |
| (e)     | Depreciation & amortisation expenses  | 7.62                    | 8.22                    | 6.29                    | 15.84                   | 12.57                   | 7.62                    | 8.22                    | 6.29                    | 15.84                   | 12.57                 | 25.05           | 25.05          |
| (f)     | Finance Cost  | 0.01                    | 0.01                    | -                       | 0.03                    | -                       | 5.12                    | 0.01                    | -                       | 0.03                    | -                     | -               | -              |
| (g)     | Other Expenses  | 22.00                   | 26.50                   | 8.99                    | 48.50                   | 23.93                   | 23.11                   | 26.50                   | 8.99                    | 48.50                   | 23.93                 | 65.57           | 65.57          |
|         | <b>Total Expenses</b>   | <b>32.74</b>            | <b>-5,835.06</b>        | <b>19.18</b>            | <b>-5,802.32</b>        | <b>44.20</b>            | <b>-5,835.06</b>        | <b>19.18</b>            | <b>-5,802.32</b>        | <b>44.20</b>            | <b>107.57</b>         | <b>107.57</b>   | <b>107.57</b>  |
| IV      | <b>Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)</b>  | <b>-28.79</b>           | <b>5,835.56</b>         | <b>-18.75</b>           | <b>5,806.77</b>         | <b>-43.41</b>           | <b>-38.15</b>           | <b>5,835.56</b>         | <b>-18.75</b>           | <b>5,806.77</b>         | <b>-43.41</b>         | <b>-106.19</b>  | <b>-106.19</b> |
| V       | Exceptional Items   | -                       | -346.46                 | -                       | -346.46                 | -                       | -                       | -346.46                 | -                       | -346.46                 | -                     | -               | -              |
| VI      | <b>Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (V-VI)</b>  | <b>-28.79</b>           | <b>6,182.02</b>         | <b>-18.75</b>           | <b>6,153.23</b>         | <b>-43.41</b>           | <b>-38.15</b>           | <b>6,182.02</b>         | <b>-18.75</b>           | <b>6,153.23</b>         | <b>-43.41</b>         | <b>-106.19</b>  | <b>-106.19</b> |
| VII     | Extraordinary / Exceptional items   | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                     | -               | -              |
| VIII    | <b>Profit before tax (VII-VIII)</b>   | <b>-28.79</b>           | <b>6,182.02</b>         | <b>-18.75</b>           | <b>6,153.23</b>         | <b>-43.41</b>           | <b>-38.15</b>           | <b>6,182.02</b>         | <b>-18.75</b>           | <b>6,153.23</b>         | <b>-43.41</b>         | <b>-106.19</b>  | <b>-106.19</b> |
| IX      | <b>Tax expense</b>  |                         |                         |                         |                         |                         |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |                 |                |
| (i)     | Current tax   | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                     | -               | -              |
| (ii)    | Deferred Tax  | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                     | (27.17)         | (27.17)        |
| X       | <b>Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (IX-X)</b>   | <b>-28.79</b>           | <b>6,182.02</b>         | <b>-18.75</b>           | <b>6,153.23</b>         | <b>-43.41</b>           | <b>-38.15</b>           | <b>6,182.02</b>         | <b>-18.75</b>           | <b>6,153.23</b>         | <b>-43.41</b>         | <b>-79.03</b>   | <b>-79.03</b>  |
| XI      | <b>Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations</b>  | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                     | -               | -              |
| XII     | <b>Tax expense of discontinuing operations</b>  | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                     | -               | -              |
| XIII    | <b>Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII-XIII)</b>   | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                     | -               | -              |
| XIV     | <b>Profit (Loss) for the period (XI+XIV)</b>  | <b>-28.79</b>           | <b>6,182.02</b>         | <b>-18.75</b>           | <b>6,153.23</b>         | <b>-43.41</b>           | <b>-38.15</b>           | <b>6,182.02</b>         | <b>-18.75</b>           | <b>6,153.23</b>         | <b>-43.41</b>         | <b>-79.03</b>   | <b>-79.03</b>  |
| XV      | <b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>   | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                     | -               | 0.28           |
| A       | (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss   | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                     | -               | -              |
|         | (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss   | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                     | -               | -              |
| B       | (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss   | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                     | -               | -              |
|         | (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss   | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                     | -               | -              |
| XVI     | <b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)</b> | <b>-28.79</b>           | <b>6,182.02</b>         | <b>-18.75</b>           | <b>6,153.23</b>         | <b>-43.41</b>           | <b>-38.15</b>           | <b>6,182.02</b>         | <b>-18.75</b>           | <b>6,153.23</b>         | <b>-43.41</b>         | <b>-78.75</b>   | <b>-78.75</b>  |
| XVII    | <b>Earning Per Share (EPS)</b>  |                         |                         |                         |                         |                         |                         |                         |                         |                         |                       |                 |                |
|         | Basic   | -0.49                   | 105.12                  | -0.32                   | 104.63                  | -0.74                   | -0.65                   | 105.12                  | -0.32                   | 104.63                  | -0.74                 | -1.34           | -1.34          |
|         | Diluted   | -0.49                   | 105.12                  | -0.32                   | 104.63                  | -0.74                   | -0.65                   | 105.12                  | -0.32                   | 104.63                  | -0.74                 | -1.34           | -1.34          |

**Note:**  
1 The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved in the meeting of Board of Directors held on 14/11/2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30th September 2024 and have issued Limited Review Report with an unmodified opinion.  
2 The Company is engaged primarily in the business of renting of property, which constitutes single reportable segment. Accordingly, the Company is single segment company in accordance with Ind-AS 108 "Operating Segments"  
3 The Company has also regrouped/ rearranged previous year's figures wherever necessary.  
4 During the quarter under review, Company has made investment in White River Properties LLP and holds 42.5% stake in the LLP. Accordingly, consolidated results are presented.

By order of the Board of Directors  
**For Rap Media Limited**  
Rupinder Singh Arora  
Managing Director  
DIN - 00043968

Place : Mumbai  
Date: 14/11/2024

**FORMAT C-2**  
(For political party to publish in website, newspapers, TV)

**Declaration about criminal antecedents of candidates set up by the party**  
(As per the judgment dated 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2018 of Hon'ble Supreme Court in WP (Civil) No. 536 of 2011 (Public interest Foundation & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Anr.)

Name of Political Party : **Bharatiya Janata Party**  
Name of Election : **Maharashtra Legislative Assembly - 2024**  
Name of State/UT : **Maharashtra**

| 1       | 2                          | 3                         | 4   | 5   |
|---------|----------------------------|---------------------------|---|---|
| Sl. No. | Name of constituency       | Name of candidate         | (A) Pending Criminal Cases  | (B) Details about cases of conviction for criminal offences   |
|         | <b>128 - Dahanu (S.T.)</b> | <b>VINOD SURESH MEDHA</b> | Name of Court, Case No. & Status of Case(s)                         | Description of Offence(s) & punishment imposed<br><b>Maximum Punishment Imposed</b>                                       |
| 1       |                            |                           | Addl. Session Court, Palghar.                                       | U/s. 143, 147, 148, 149, 323, 452, 336, 506, 427 of IPC, Sec. 37 (1), 135 of Maharashtra Police Act.<br>Nil<br>Nil<br>Nil |
| 2       |                            |                           | 2 <sup>nd</sup> Jt. CJJD & JMFC, Dahanu. SCC No. 1110/2024 Pending. | U/s. 143, 147, 149, 323, 504, 506, 509 of IPC, Sec. 37 (1), 135 of Maharashtra Police Act.<br>Nil<br>Nil<br>Nil           |
| 3       |                            |                           | CJJD & JMFC, Dahanu.  |   |